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Description

Properties

Application

PRODUCT INFORMATION

BOOST
PINEAPPLE FLAVOURED JELLY

CODE NO: 6590 / 6592

A cream coloured powder consisting of a mechanical blend of
permitted food ingredients and additives, which when prepared
with water according to instructions, produces a Pineapple
Flavoured Jelly.

When used as directed, one serve of this product provides 50%
of the Recommended Daily Intake (RDI) of vitamins and minerals
(except vitamin A, iron and zinc which are at 40% of the RDI) and
8 - 50% Estimated Safe and Adequate Daily Dietary Intake
(ESADDI) of the vitamins and minerals that do not have a
published RDI. The product contains approximately 1/3 of daily
protein requirements.

70gms / 250mls of boiling water.

Ingredient Declaration Sucrose, whey protein concentrate (from milk), gelatin,

Flavour Status
GMO Status

Certification Status

food acids (330, 331), inulin, mineral salt (341), flavour, minerals
(magnesium, iron, zinc, manganese, copper, iodine,
molybdenum, chromium, selenium), vitamins (vitamins C, niacin,
E, Bs, By, Be, B4, A, folate, K, biotin, D, B;,), colour (102).

Nature Identical

Non GMO

+ Halal Not Certified

 Kosher Not Certified
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Nutritional Claims

The following nutritional claims can be made for this product:

Low Fat and/or 99% Fat Free Contains only 0.25g of fat per 100g of food.

Low Saturated Fat
Cholesterol Free
Low salt

Source of Fibre

Contains only 0.13g of saturated fat per 100g of food.
Contains 0.9mgs per 100g of food.

Contains only 78mg of sodium per 100g of food.
Contains 1.5g of fibre per serve.

Good source of Vitamins and Contains most of the vitamins and minerals at more

Minerals

than 25% of the RDI.

Source of Vitamins and Minerals Vitamins and Minerals that are more than 10% of and

Good Source of Protein

less than 25% of the RDI or ESADDI.

Contains more than 25% of the daily intake of Protein
(refer to the nutritional information panel for further
information).

Gluten Free

Contains no detectable traces of gluten, oats or mailt.

Mandatory Warning and Advisory Statements

No

Regulatory Compliance This product is classified as a ‘Formulated Meal

Tested Attributes
Colour

Flavour

General Condition

Typical Attributes
Microbiological

Replacement” under the current Food Standards Code (January
2003, Standard 2.9.3). Itis in compliance with the requirements
under this classification as it contains more than 12 grams of
protein, 850kJ and has at least 25% of the RDI of the vitamins
and minerals.

(each batch is assessed for the following criteria)
The colour of a suspension of powder in water shall be typical of
an accepted standard or preceding delivery.

The flavour of a suspension of powder in water shall be typical
of an accepted standard or preceding delivery.

The powder shall be free from any foreign matter or infestation.

(tested on an audit basis only)
SPC <50,000 per gram
E. coli Negative in 0.3 grams
Salmonella Negative in 25 grams
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Storage Conditions Cool and dry storage, ideally less than 20-C and 60% RH.

Shelf Life Under conditions of less than 30oC and less than 60% RH a shelf
life of three years can be expected.
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NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

Units Quantity per Serve Quantity per 100mis of % Daily Intake
(70gms of premix) prepared product (per 70gms of premix)*

Energy kJ (Cal) 1132 (272) 388 (93) 13.0
Protein gms 13.3 4.5 26.6
Carbohydrate
- total gms 50.3 17.2 16.2
- sugars gms 49.8 17.0 55.3
Dietary Fibre gms 1.5 0.5 5.0
Fat
- total gms 0.8 0.3 1.1
- saturated gms 04 0.1 1.7
Sodium mgs 250 80 10.9
Potassium mgs 240 80 -
Cholesterol mgs 3.0 1.0 -

Vitamins and Minerals

Unit Quantity % RDI / ESADDI ** Unit Quantity = % RDI/ ESADDI **

per Serve per Serve

(70gms) (70gms)
Vitamin A ug 300 40% RDI Pantothenic mg 1.3 17% ESADDI
Niacin mg 5 50% RDI écallccj:ium mg 400 50% RDI
Folate Mg 100 50% RDI lodine Mg 75 50% RDI
Vitamin B1 mg 0.55 50% RDI Iron mg 4.8 40% RDI
Vitamin B2 mg 0.85 50% RDI Magnesium mg 160 50% RDI
Vitamin B6 mg 0.8 50% RDI Phosphorous mg 500 50% RDI
Vitamin B12 V[s] 1 50% RDI Zinc mg 4.8 40% RDI
Vitamin C mg 20 50% RDI Chromium Mg 16 8% ESADDI
Vitamin D Mg 5 50% RDI Copper mg 0.5 17% ESADDI
Vitamin E mg 5 50% RDI Manganese mg 0.85 17% ESADDI
Vitamin K Vo] 40 50% ESADDI Selenium Vo] 9 13% RDI
Biotin ug 17 17% ESADDI Molybdenum Mg 425 17% ESADDI

**RDI - Recommended Daily Intake
ESADDI - Estimated Safe and Adequate Daily Dietary Intake
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DECLARATION OF ALLERGENS AND OTHER SUBSTANCES

COMPONENT

A CHECKED BOX INDICATES THE PRESENCE OF THE
FOLLOWING COMPONENT

O Cereals containing gluten

O Crustacea and Crustacea containing
products

OEgg and egg containing products

TYPE

O Fish and fish containing products

m Milk and milk containing products

O Nuts and nut containing products

0O Peanut and peanut containing products
O Seeds and seed containing products

O Soya and soya derivatives

Whey protein concentrate.

O Sulphites in concentration of 10mg/kg or
more

O Royal Jelly
0O Bee Pollen
O Propolis

O Aspartame

0O Guarana or other caffeine containing
products

O Quinine
O Phytosterol esters

O Ingredients causing a laxative effect

ORFAM PTY LTD

The statements contained herein are not a warranty for the performance of any product nor should they be considered as
recommendations to use Orfam Pty Ltd’s products in violation of any laws, patents or official regulations.

Boost is Manufactured exclusively for and distributed by Orfam Pty Ltd.



